

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge,Nadia**

**Title Appeal 25 of 2016
(R. 90 of 2016)**

No. 39
10.01.2024

Today the date is fixed for S.R. and A.D.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No S.R./A.D. has yet been received.

On perusal of the case record it appears that on 16.11.2023 the court directed the appellant for filing requisites.

But till today no requisites has yet been filed on behalf of appellant.

So, there is no question of S.R./ A.D.

Under the circumstances, appellant is directed to file requisites accordingly.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 02.03.2024 for steps by the appellant.

(D/C)

Sd- S. Sen

District Judge,Nadia