

Title Appeal: 25 of 2016 (R: 90 of 2016)
Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge Nadia

Order No. 40
02-03-2024

Today is fixed for steps by the appellant.
Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated there in.
Prayer is heard, considered and allowed.
Respondent files a hazira through Ld. Advocate.
For ends of justice the case is adjourned for the day.
Fix 04-05-2024 for taking steps by the appellant upon the substituted respondents as per order No. 38, dated 16-11-2023.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia

