

Title Appeal Case No : 25 of 2016

Present: Sri Subhankar Sen

District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 42

Date: 03-08-2024

It appears on perusal of the case record that, after order dated 25.04.2023 being order no.35, the subsequent orders have been numbered as 37,38,39,40,41 & 42 respectively due to accidental omission, which should be rectified for the ends of justice.

The mistakes are rectified herein by invoking the inherent power of the Civil Court u/s 151 of the code of Civil procedure suo- motto the same would not be detrimental to the interest of either of the parties to this appeal and by the said correction, the sanctity of the orders will be maintained.

Thus the subsequent orders of order no.35, chronologically are hereby rectified as order no.36 to 41 respectively.

So, the said mistake in this case record be rectified herein accordingly being the bonafide one. Inform concerned advocates.

(Dictated)

Sd/- S. Sen.
District Judge, Nadia

Title Appeal: 25 of 2016 (R- 90 of 2016)

Present : Sri Subhankar Sen

District Judge, Nadia

Later

Order No.42

03-08-2024

Today is fixed for S.R in respect of substituted respondents. Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No steps has been taken today by the respondent.

S/R has been received being duly served, but they did not turn up till today. So the case be proceed exparte against them.

Let it be kept with the record.

It appears from the record that the L.C.R has not yet received.

Let the case record be transferred to the file of Ld. Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia for disposal.

Accordingly fixing **18-09-2024** for appearance before the transferee Court.

Sd/- S. Sen.
District Judge, Nadia