

**Title Appeal 25 of 2016
(R- T. A. 90 of 2016)**

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)
Additional District Judge,3rd Court**

**Order no. 44
Dated 18-09-2024.**

Today the date is fixed for appearance.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

On perusal of the order dated 03.08.2024 passed by the Ld. District Judge, Nadia, it appears that the instant appeal has already been proceeded ex parte and the L.C.R. has not yet been received. So call for the L.C.R. being Title Suit No. 91 of 2007 from Ld. Civil Judge,(Sr. Divn.) 1st Court, Krishnagar,Nadia.

Ld. Court is requested to send the L.C.R. being T.S. No. 91 of 2007 at once.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge,(Sr. Divn.) 1st Court, Krishnagar,Nadia for necessary compliance.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 19-12-2024 for L.C.R. and ex parte hearing.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court,Krishnagar,Nadia