

**Title Appeal 25 of 2016
(R- T. A. 90 of 2016)**

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Krishnagar**

Order no. 46
Dated 07-04-2025

Today the date is fixed for L.C.R. and exparte hearing.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

On perusal of the case record it appears that earlier on 18.09.24 and 19.12.2024 this court had passed orders calling for L.C.R. being Title Suit No. 09 of 2007 from Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) 1st Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.

But till today no L.C.R. has yet been received.

Under the circumstances Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) 1st Court, Krishnagar, Nadia is hereby directed to send the L.C.R. being Title Suit No. 91 of 2007 by the next date without fail.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 25-07-2025 for L.C.R. and exparte hearing.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) 1st Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.

B.C. II to comply the order.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia